- 4,808,652 4,808,652

   31,284,533 7,170,855 38,455,388

 2021
 Non-Current Current Total
Equities 16,864,186  16,864,186
Fixed Income Securities 14,259,718 4,432,913 18,692,631
Short Term and Floating Rate
Securities

- 4,821,995 4,821,995

   31,123,904 9,254,908 40,378,812

University of Canterbury Foundation
Financial Statements

18 University of Canterbury Foundation

10. Prior Period Adjustment

In 2021 the Trust did not disclose the current or non-current classification of its total investments in the
Statement of Financial Position.  Accordingly, the comparative disclosure for 2021 have been restated as
per the table below.

The investments are managed on a portfolio basis.  The Trust has disclosed as current assets those
investments managed within the long-term investment portfolios that mature within the next 12
months.

As Previously
Reported

Restatement As restated

2021 2021 2021
$ $ $

Investments

-
Marketable securities

Equities   16,864,186   (16,864,186)  -

Fixed Income Securities   18,692,631   (18,692,631)  -

Short term and floating rate
securities

   4,821,995   (4,821,995)  -

Total marketable securities 40,378,812 (40,378,812) -

Current Assets (previously “other
current assets”)

Cash and cash equivalents 904,805 - 904,805

Short term and floating rate
securities

- 4,821,995 4,821,995

Fixed Income Securities - 4,432,913 4,432,913
Receivables from non-exchange
transactions

49,500 - 49,500

GST Input Tax 5,192 - 5,192

   959,497   9,254,908   10,214,405

Non-current Assets

Equities - 16,864,186   16,864,186
Fixed Income Securities  -   14,259,718   14,259,718
Short term and floating rate
securities

- - -

-   31,123,904   31,123,904

There is no impact on the Statement of Comprehensive Revenue and Expense or the Statement of Cash
flows, and the Statement of Changes in Trust Capital for the year ended 31 December 2021.

Independent Auditor’s Report

To the readers of University of Canterbury Foundation’s Financial Statements
for the year ended 31 December 2022

The Auditor-General is the auditor of University of Canterbury Foundation (the Foundation). The